NIGHT DIFFERENTIAL INCREASED TO TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN PERCENT 

—38— 

Whereas, Night work negatively impacts health and family life, and 
Whereas, Night differential pay has been reduced, therefore be it  
Resolved, That night shift differential pay be brought up to two hundred fifteen percent 

(215%) of base salary. 

Adopted 2000 
Referred to LABOR-MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE PRIORITY RESOLUTION 

PAY SLOTTING INEQUITIES 

—39— 

Whereas, There are significant inequities in the pay anomaly adjustment process negotiated 

in the 1998 contract talks for bargaining unit members, and